TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMD Chemicals Inc.		108/17/2004	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck KGaA	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF gen. partners Prof. Dr. Bernhard Scheuble, German cit.; Dr. Jan Sombroek, Dutch cit.; Dr. Michael Romer, German cit.; Prof. Dr. Thomas Schreckenbach, German cit.; Matthew Emmens, U.S. cit.; and Dr. Michael Becker, German cit.	
Street Address:	Frankfurter Strasse 250	
City:	Darmstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64293	
Entity Type:	Partnership Limited by Shares: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1893507	LAZER FLAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-6354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jcampaign@grahamcampaign.com

Correspondent Name: Graham, Campaign P.C. Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X488-202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Graham, Campaign P.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0855

I \$40.00

Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John McGlynn

Total Attachments: 1

source=LAZER FLAIR Asgnmnt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMD Chemicals Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, located and doing business at 480 S. Democrat Road, Gibbstown, New Jersey 08027, United States, is the owner of the following trademark and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark U.S. Registration No. Date of Registration

LAZER FLAIR 1,893,507 May 9, 1995

WHEREAS, Merck KGaA, a partnership limited by shares organized and existing under the laws of Germany, comprised of the general partners Prof. Dr. Bernhard Scheuble, a German citizen; Dr. Jan Sombroek, a Dutch citizen; Dr. Michael Romer, a German citizen; Prof. Dr. Thomas Schreckenbach, a German citizen; Matthew Emmens, a U.S. citizen; and Dr. Michael Becker, a German citizen; located and doing business at Frankfurter Straße 250, 64293, Darmstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, EMD Chemicals Inc. does hereby assign unto Merck KGaA all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said trademark.

This Assignment is executed at _	Gibbstown, New Tersey
this 17th day of August	2004.
	EMD CHEMICALS INC.
	By: Juffleen Symbol (signature)
	Name: KATHCEEN & LAMB
	Title: CFO

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0857

(print)